Saturday May 26
Jr. Dragster
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Saturday May 26

Baili Kleinberg of Sioux City, 1A
Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD
Joslyn Buskohl of Worthing, SD
Tanner Wiese of Luverne, MN

Saturday Night Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday May 26

Street Car Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday May 26
Sport Compact
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday May 27
MOD ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday May 27
Pro Bike
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday May 27
Pro Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday May 27
Super Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Wade Lardy of Tea, SD

Scott Wika of Averdeen, SD
Roger Hopf of Madison, SD
Troy Behlings of Volga, SD

Travis Marsh of Delft, MN
Daren Sell of Langfrd, SD
Rich Duman of Vermillion, SD

Daniel Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD
Quincy Tambo of Sioux Falls, SD
Ben Lamprecht of Sioux Falls, SD

Doug Bierle of Ethan, SD

Rod Neugebauer of Mitchell, Sd
Fred Hantke of Hartford, SD
Mark Zach of Wayne, NE

Randy Nixion of Huron, SD
Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN
Kellie Opp of Sioux Falls, SD

Joahua Meyer of Sheldon, IA
Dennis Bremmon of Webster, SD
Pam Wittstruck of Mitchell, SD

Tyler Collins of Reville, SD

Jennifer Lamprecht of Sioux Falls, Sc

Dan Croegan of Sioux Falls, SD

Car Driving
04 Pinnacle
99 Strickland
04 Pinnacle
93 Fick

Car Driving
66 Coronet
68 Camaro
83 T-Bird
93 Kaw Ninja ZX7

Car Driving
89 Mustang
85 Cutlass
1999 300 M

Car Driving
93 Del Sol
07 BMW 300
99 Cavalier

Car Driving
72 Scamp
73 Duster
75 Duster
64 Nova

Car Driving
72 H2 Kaw

06 Sink My Battleship

99 F7 Fire Cat

Car Driving
74 Chevelle
71 Cuda
82 Camaro

Car Driving

98 Camaro

69 Camaro
05 Dodge Pickup

Time
7.88
8.95
8.39
11.03

Time
10.98
11.72
10.49
11

Time
13.95
16
16.3

Time

18.73
135

16.2

Time
10.98
11.54
10.6
10.45

Time
9.47
9.48
10.9

Time
11.41
11.99
11.76

Time
13.79
13.08
15.82

1/8 Mile
Speed
82.11
65.04
75.53
57.75

1/4 Mile
Speed
113.39
115.94
128.11
120.88

1/4 Mile
Speed

97.56

81.43

83.68

1/4 Mile
Speed
71.8
102.03
82.55

1/4 Mile
Speed
114.81
114.38
124.55
125.05

1/4 Mile
Speed
133.86
138.5
116.31

1/4 Mile
Speed
110.45
108.9
115.99

1/4 Mile
Speed
101.25
103.44
83.38



Sunday May 27
TOP ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Monday May 28
MOD ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Monday May 28
Pro Bike
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Monday May 28
Pro Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Monday May 28
Super Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Monday May 28
TOP ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Car Driving
Tony Lemker of Lake Park, IA LBR Dragster
Dale Long of Mitchell, SD GTO

Tom Gall of Tripp, SD 06 M&M
Greg Thompson of Bruce, SD 95 Spitzer

Car Driving
Doug Bierle of Ethan, SD 72 Scamp
Fred Hantke of Hartford, SD 75 Duster
Brian VanVeldHuizen of Larchwood, | 72 Duster

Car Driving
Randy Nixion of Huron, SD 72 H2 Kaw
Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN 06 Sink My Battleship

Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN Kiss Destroyer

Car Driving
Joshua Dragstra of Sioux Falls, SD 68 Mustang GT
James Erickson of Ortonville, MN 88 Regal
Joe Neubaur of Wells, MN 74 Nova

Car Driving
Jennifer Lamprecht of Sioux Falls, Sc 98 Camaro
Stan Wissink of Rock Rapids, 1A 78 Malibu
Adam Lamprecht of New Castle, NE 84 Camaro
Tim Van Worth of Ortinville, MN 68 Cougar

Car Driving
Tom Gall of Tripp, SD 06 M&M
Cliff Priebe of Pukwana, SD 70 AMC Javelin
Charlie Berner of Watertown, SD Bantam

Dale Long of Mitchell, SD GTO

Time
8.9
9.88
8.4
8.39

Time
11.03
10.65
10.93

Time
9.51
9.69
11.85

Time

11.65
11.6
14.5

Time
13.06
14.21
15.15
15.5

Time
8.45
11.67
9.67
9.88

1/4 Mile
Speed

147.52
150.5

154.9

97.95

1/4 Mile
Speed
117.66
123.77
119.63

1/4 Mile
Speed

123.7

124.7

107.64

1/4 Mile
Speed
101.38
112.85
94.68

1/4 Mile
Speed

101.18
95.12

90.54

87.83

1/4 Mile
Speed
158.35
116.51
134.2
140.83



