Saturday May 26 Jr. Dragster Winner Runner-Up Semi	Baili Kleinberg of Sioux City, IA Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD Joslyn Buskohl of Worthing, SD Tanner Wiese of Luverne, MN	Car Driving 04 Pinnacle 99 Strickland 04 Pinnacle 93 Fick	Time 7.88 8.95 8.39 11.03	1/8 Mile Speed 82.11 65.04 75.53 57.75
Saturday May 26 Saturday Night Shoo Winner Runner-Up Semi	t <b>Out</b> Wade Lardy of Tea, SD  Scott Wika of Averdeen, SD  Roger Hopf of Madison, SD  Troy Behlings of Volga, SD	Car Driving 66 Coronet 68 Camaro 83 T-Bird 93 Kaw Ninja ZX7	Time 10.98 11.72 10.49 11	1/4 Mile Speed 113.39 115.94 128.11 120.88
Saturday May 26 Street Car Shoot Out Winner Runner-Up Semi	: Travis Marsh of Delft, MN Daren Sell of Langfrd, SD Rich Duman of Vermillion, SD	Car Driving 89 Mustang 85 Cutlass 1999 300 M	Time 13.95 16 16.3	1/4 Mile Speed 97.56 81.43 83.68
Saturday May 26 Sport Compact Winner Runner-Up Semi	Daniel Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD Quincy Tambo of Sioux Falls, SD Ben Lamprecht of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving 93 Del Sol 07 BMW 300 99 Cavalier	Time 18.73 13.5 16.2	1/4 Mile Speed 71.8 102.03 82.55
Sunday May 27 MOD ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Doug Bierle of Ethan, SD Rod Neugebauer of Mitchell, Sd Fred Hantke of Hartford, SD Mark Zach of Wayne, NE	Car Driving 72 Scamp 73 Duster 75 Duster 64 Nova	Time 10.98 11.54 10.6 10.45	1/4 Mile Speed 114.81 114.38 124.55 125.05
Sunday May 27 Pro Bike Winner Runner-Up Semi	Randy Nixion of Huron, SD Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN Kellie Opp of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving 72 H2 Kaw 06 Sink My Battleship 99 F7 Fire Cat	Time 9.47 9.48 10.9	1/4 Mile Speed 133.86 138.5 116.31
Sunday May 27 Pro Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Joahua Meyer of Sheldon, IA Dennis Bremmon of Webster, SD Pam Wittstruck of Mitchell, SD	Car Driving 74 Chevelle 71 Cuda 82 Camaro	Time 11.41 11.99 11.76	1/4 Mile Speed 110.45 108.9 115.99
Sunday May 27 Super Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Tyler Collins of Reville, SD Jennifer Lamprecht of Sioux Falls, Sd Dan Croegan of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving 98 Camaro 69 Camaro 05 Dodge Pickup	Time 13.79 13.08 15.82	1/4 Mile Speed 101.25 103.44 83.38

Sunday May 27 TOP ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Tony Lemker of Lake Park, IA Dale Long of Mitchell, SD Tom Gall of Tripp, SD Greg Thompson of Bruce, SD	Car Driving LBR Dragster GTO 06 M & M 95 Spitzer	Time 8.9 9.88 8.4 8.39	1/4 Mile Speed 147.52 150.5 154.9 97.95
Monday May 28 MOD ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Doug Bierle of Ethan, SD Fred Hantke of Hartford, SD Brian VanVeldHuizen of Larchwood, I	Car Driving 72 Scamp 75 Duster 72 Duster	Time 11.03 10.65 10.93	1/4 Mile Speed 117.66 123.77 119.63
Monday May 28 Pro Bike Winner Runner-Up Semi	Randy Nixion of Huron, SD Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN	Car Driving 72 H2 Kaw 06 Sink My Battleship Kiss Destroyer	Time 9.51 9.69 11.85	1/4 Mile Speed 123.7 124.7 107.64
Monday May 28 Pro Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Joshua Dragstra of Sioux Falls, SD James Erickson of Ortonville, MN Joe Neubaur of Wells, MN	Car Driving 68 Mustang GT 88 Regal 74 Nova	Time 11.65 11.6 14.5	1/4 Mile Speed 101.38 112.85 94.68
Monday May 28 Super Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Jennifer Lamprecht of Sioux Falls, Sd Stan Wissink of Rock Rapids, IA Adam Lamprecht of New Castle, NE Tim Van Worth of Ortinville, MN	Car Driving 98 Camaro 78 Malibu 84 Camaro 68 Cougar	Time 13.06 14.21 15.15 15.5	1/4 Mile Speed 101.18 95.12 90.54 87.83
Monday May 28 TOP ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Tom Gall of Tripp, SD Cliff Priebe of Pukwana, SD Charlie Berner of Watertown, SD Dale Long of Mitchell, SD	Car Driving 06 M & M 70 AMC Javelin Bantam GTO	Time 8.45 11.67 9.67 9.88	1/4 Mile Speed 158.35 116.51 134.2 140.83